Edco Win €500 towards your School Tour Competition 2024 - Terms and Conditions

- 1. The promoter of this competition is The Educational Company of Ireland, Ballymount Rd Lower, Walkinstown, Dublin.
- 2. The competition is open to all primary and post-primary schools in Ireland.
- 3. Participants must be over the age of 18.
- 4. To enter, participants must:
 - Comment their school name and their favourite Edco publication on the competition post.
 - Tag 3 teacher friends in the comments.
 - Share the competition post to their stories.
 - Like the Edco social accounts on Facebook or Instagram. One or both will suffice.
- 5. Closing date for entry will be May 3rd 2024. After this date, no further entries to the competition will be permitted.
- 6. Winner will be announced on May 3rd at 7pm on social accounts belonging to The Educational Company of Ireland.
- 7. The prize is €500 to be spent against the price of the school's annual tour. The prize money will be paid directly to the winning school's bank account.
- 8. The winning entry must provide their school roll number for verification purposes.
- 9. The prize money can be used for purposes other than the school tour if deemed necessary by the winning school.
- 10. The Educational Company of Ireland reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice.
- 11. The Educational Company of Ireland is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this competition.
- 12. The winner will be chosen at random from all entries received and verified by the promoter.
- 13. The winner will be notified through a direct message on the social media platform within 7 days of the closing date. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 14 days of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner.
- 14. The promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 15. Entry into the competition will be deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions.